TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Lattice Intellectual Property Limited | | 108/02/2007 | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Advantica Intellectual Property Limited | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Holywell Park | |
| Internal Address: | Ashby Road | |
| City: | Loughborough, Leicestershire | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | LE11 3GR | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3134858 | UPTIME INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3099468 | GROUTED TEE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.954.0200

Email: trademark@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Zender

Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey (US) LLP

Address Line 2: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 800002.00123

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004563 FRAME: 0353 \$65.00 3134858

| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | Caroline H. Mead Squire, Sanders & Dempsey (US) LLP 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600 San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 | | |
|--|--|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Philip R. Zender | |
| Signature: | | /philip r. zender/ | |
| Date: | | 06/15/2011 | |
| Total Attachments: 0 | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004563 FRAME: 0354

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004563 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 06/15/2011